

<b>BID RESULTS</b>		
<b>AB2013-15 JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS</b>		
<b>MARCH 26,2013</b>		
<b>TERM: TWO YEARS; PERFORMANCE BOND REQUIRED; THREE REFERENCES REQUIRED, PC TO CHECK; VALIDATE BOND; CONTRACT COMMENCES MAY 1, 2013</b>		
<b>NO. OF RESPONDENTS:</b>	<b>2</b>	
NAME OF BIDDER	ALL CLEAN BUILDING SERVICES, INC.	JANI-KING OF PHILADELPHIA, INC.
ADDRESS	990 SPRUCE STREET	2500 EISENHOWER AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	NORRISTOWN, PA 19403
CONTACT	FRED VALENTINO	ROBERT T. MANGOLD
TELEPHONE	609 695 1010	484 358 3905
FAX	609 695 1022	610 650 3170
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:FREDDIE@ALLCLEANINC.COM">FREDDIE@ALLCLEANINC.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:PHIAE2@JANIKING.COM">PHIAE2@JANIKING.COM</a>
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK
REFERENCES	INCLUDED; PC TO CHECK	INCLUDED
EMERGENCY SERVICE	WILL PROVIDE	WILL PROVIDE
EXHIBIT A	OK	OK
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98 - 1	OK	OK
EIC	4691 EXPIRES 3/15/14	40588 EXPIRES 9/15/14
BID BOND	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY 10%
CONSENT OF SURETY	FERNANDA L. DEPAOLANTONIO AIF WITH POA	KAREN CARR AIF WITH POA
<b>TOTAL COST TWO YEARS</b>	<b>66,000.00</b>	<b>80,286.40</b>
COST PER SQ. FOOT FOR ADDITIONAL WORK	4.00	16.50 PER HR
VETERANS HOME		
HOLD PRICING IF NOT AWARDED IN 60 DAYS	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	NONE REFERENCED	NONE REFERENCED, COST PER SQ. FT WAS CALCULATED AS THE MONTHLY COST, NOT ANNUALLY
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO





PROPOSAL FOR  
RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY BRIDGE #216.18 AND APPROACH ROADWAY  
DUBLIN ROAD OVER WOOLSEY'S BROOK  
HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP, MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

Item No.	Description	Contract Quantity	Unit	KONKUS CORPORATION		LUCAS CONSTRUCTION		ROCK SOLID		COLONNELLU BROS		H & G CONTRACTORS		HC CONSTRUCTORS		BLACK ROCK		LOFUS		W. HARGROVE		MARBRO, INC.		RENCOR, INC.	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 22,209.00	\$ 22,209.00	\$ 77,400.79	\$ 77,400.79	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 24,758.00	\$ 24,758.00	\$ 69,422.50	\$ 69,422.50	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
2	Breakaway Barricade (Type III PVC or Type III PE)	15	Unit	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 396.75	\$ 57.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,980.00
3	Construction Signs	580	S.F.	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11.64	\$ 6,728.00	\$ 19.84	\$ 11,507.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,510.00
4	Construction Barrier Curb, Type 1	80	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 41.40	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	Traffic Cone	20	Unit	\$ 3.01	\$ 60.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
6	Traffic Director Flagper	50	Man-Hour	\$ 57.53	\$ 2,876.50	\$ 57.53	\$ 2,876.50	\$ 57.53	\$ 2,876.50	\$ 57.53	\$ 2,876.50	\$ 57.53	\$ 2,876.50	\$ 57.53	\$ 2,876.50	\$ 57.53	\$ 2,876.50	\$ 57.53	\$ 2,876.50	\$ 57.53	\$ 2,876.50	\$ 57.53	\$ 2,876.50	\$ 57.53	\$ 2,876.50
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
8	Asphalt Price Adjustment	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
9	Clearing Site (Roadway)	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 24,718.00	\$ 24,718.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
10	Excavation, Unclassified (Roadway)	400	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42.85	\$ 17,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	3/4" Soil Aggregate	30	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00
12	3/4" Clean Stone	35	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 1,872.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,380.00
13	3"-5" Clean Stone	35	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 78.20	\$ 2,737.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00
14	Borrow Excavation, Zone 2	40	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
15	Borrow Excavation, Zone 3	140	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40	\$ 38.60	\$ 5,404.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00
16	Excavation, Unclassified (Channel)	25	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 42.85	\$ 1,071.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
17	Excavation, Test Pit	10	C.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
18	Silt Fence	725	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,232.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,667.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,262.50
19	Inlet Filter, Type 1	3	Unit	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.09	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 216.55	\$ 649.65	\$ 95.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00
20	Floating Turbidity Barrier, Type 1	180	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 234.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00
21	Construction Driveway	25	Ton	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
22	Caution Fence	100	L.F.	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
23	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick	1,030	S.Y.	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,755.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 8.47	\$ 8,724.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,390.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,300.00
24	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	35	C.Y.	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00
25	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Surface Course, 8" Thick (2 Lifts)	350	Ton	\$ 95.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00
26	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	90	Ton	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 17,100.00
27	9" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	10	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 97.75	\$ 977.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
28	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	160	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00
29	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	30	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
30	Inlet Type 'A' With Bicycle Safe Grate	3	Unit	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 2,316.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 10,035.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00
31	Inlet Type 'B' With Bicycle Safe Grate Using Curb Piece Type 'W'	1	Unit	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	Manhole, 4" Diameter	1	Unit	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
33	Riprap Stone Channel Protection, Variable Thickness (D50-6")	50	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 111.25	\$ 5,562.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
34	Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 18" Thick (D50-6")	20	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 203.40	\$ 4,068.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
35	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	100	S.Y.	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 74.95	\$ 7,495.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00</						

BID RESULTS		
CK09MERCER2013-04 BUILDING MATERIALS FOR MERCER COUNTY AND COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM		
MARCH 27,2013		
TERM: TWO YEARS; DELIVERY FOB PARK COMMISSION AND COUNTY AND CO-OP MEMBERS, WILL RELEASE SUPPLEMENTAL BID FOR ITEMS THAT WERE NOT BID UPON		
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	1	
NAME OF BIDDER	HEATH LUMBER CO.	
ADDRESS	1580 N. OLDEN AVENUE	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	EWING, NJ	
CONTACT	GARY PATRICELLI	
TELEPHONE	609 392 1166	
FAX	609 396 8050	
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:SALES@HEATHLUMBER.COM">SALES@HEATHLUMBER.COM</a>	
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	
EMERGENCY DELIVERY	WILL PROVIDE	
EXHIBIT A	OK	
EIC	6184 EXPIRES 12/15/19	
HOLD PRICING IF NOT AWARDED IN 60 DAYS	YES	
EXCEPTIONS	PARTIAL BID	
FATAL FLAW	NO	

**HEATH LUMBER AWARD - PC AND B&G TO REVIEW**

ITEM #	TYPE OF PRODUCT	BUILDING MATERIAL DESCRIPTION	COST PER UNIT (BASED UPON COUNTY DESCRIPTION)	VENDOR CASE COUNT	VENDOR PRICING FOR VENDOR CASE COUNT
1	ADHESIVE	36- Titebond Construction ADH 2902	2.50	24	60.00
2	ADHESIVES	Vinyl Floor Tile Adhesive (Gallon)	13.55	1	13.55
3	ADHESIVES	Tile Bound II Wood Glue 1 Gal Bottles	18.72	1	18.72
4	ADHESIVES	Vinyl Cove Base Adhesive, 24- 11 oz Tubes / Cs (CASE)	54.90	1	54.90
5	ADHESIVES	PL200 Multi-Purpose Adhesive, 12- 11 oz Tubes / Cs (CASE)	21.90	12	262.80
6	ADHESIVES	White Late Caulking-, Paintable, 12- 11 oz Tubes / Cs (CASE)	17.85	12	214.20
7	ADHESIVES	White Silicone Caulking, Paintable, 12- 11 oz- Tubes / Cs (CASE)	75.75	12	909.00
8	ADHESIVES	Clear Silicone Caulking- 11 oz Tubes, 12 Tubes / Cs (CASE)	29.25	12	351.00
9	ADHESIVES	Glazing Compound 11 oz. Tubes, 12 Tubes/Cs (CASE)	36.60	12	439.20
11	ADHESIVES	Mortar Mix - 80 lb bags	5.49	1	5.49
12	ADHESIVES	Gravel Mix - 80 lb bags	4.49	1	4.49
13	ADHESIVES	Sand Mix - 80 lb bags	5.49	1	5.49
15	ADHESIVES	Portland Cement - 94 lb bags	11.49	1	11.49
24	CERAMIC & QUARRY TILE GROUT	7 lb bags sand grout poly blend	8.99	1	8.99
25	CERAMIC & QUARRY TILE GROUT	5 lb bags wall grout 12x24 bag	4.72	1	4.72
26	CERAMIC & QUARRY TILE GROUT	1 gallon container of floor sealer	15.40	1	15.40
27	CERAMIC & QUARRY TILE SUB FLOOR	3" X 5" X 1/4" backer board	11.89	1	11.89
28	CERAMIC & QUARRY TILE SUB FLOOR	3" x 5" x 1/2" backer board	14.89	1	14.89
29	COMPOSITE DECKING (TREX)	5/4" x 6" x 20' windchester grey & saddle Fiberon	69.23	1	69.23
30	COMPOSITE DECKING (TREX)	5/4" x 6" x 16' windchester grey & saddle Fiberon	55.13	1	55.13
32	COMPOSITE DECKING (TREX)	50 lb. ss decking screws 2 1/2 " long	432.00	1	432.00
33	COMPOSITE RAILING (FIBERON)	Straight 8 ft. x 42"	154.17	1	154.17
34	COMPOSITE RAILING (FIBERON)	Straight 6 ft. x 42"	126.23	1	126.23
35	COMPOSITE RAILING (FIBERON)	Stair kits - 6' x 36"	139.99	1	139.99
36	COMPOSITE RAILING (FIBERON)	Surface mount brackets for concrete	48.78	1	48.78
37	COMPOSITE RAILING (FIBERON)	Post sleeve - 108" x 4 x 4	89.77	1	89.77
38	COMPOSITE RAILING (FIBERON)	Post caps (Standard size is 4" x 4")	6.49	1	6.49
47	CONSTRUCTION TUBES	12" x 12'	20.53	1	20.53
48	CONSTRUCTION TUBES	16" x 12'	56.86	1	56.86
49	CONSTRUCTION TUBES	18" x 12'	73.69	1	73.69
63	DOORS (OUTSWING & INSWING) VINYL	Anderson 400 series-6 ft unit (pre-hung) with Standard Jam- 6 9/16" swing	2469.70 inswing	1	69.70 inswing
64	DOORS (OUTSWING & INSWING) VINYL	Anderson 400 series- 3 ft unit (pre-hung) with Standard Jam- 6 9/16" swing	1285.98 inswing	1	85.98 inswing
65	INSULATION (JOHNS MANVILLE)	Wide faces R-13 insulation - 3 1/2" x 15"	47.31	1	47.31
66	INSULATION (JOHNS MANVILLE)	R-19 kraft faced fiber glass insulation - 6" x 15"	46.47	1	46.47
67	INSULATION (JOHNS MANVILLE)	Great stuff insulating foam 12 oz. cans	5.80	12	69.60
68	INS-6 PANEL MOLDED INTERIOR DOOR	1 3/8" thick with frame-24" with Primer Jam size 4 9/16"	62.60	1	62.60

1	ADHESIVE	36- Titebond Construction ADH 2902	2.50	24	60.00
69	S-6 PANEL MOLDED INTERIOR DOOR	1 3/8" thick with frame 28" with Primer Jam size 4 9/16"	65.00	1	65.00
70	S-6 PANEL MOLDED INTERIOR DOOR	1 3/8" thick with frame 30" with Primer Jam size 4 9/16"	65.00	1	65.00
71	S-6 PANEL MOLDED INTERIOR DOOR	1 3/8" thick with frame 32" with Primer Jam size 4 9/16"	65.00	1	65.00
72	S-6 PANEL MOLDED INTERIOR DOOR	1 3/8" thick with frame 36" with Primer Jam size 4 9/16"	68.25	1	68.25
74	PVC MATERIALS(AZEK)	Adhesive - 16 oz cans	16.23	6	97.38
75	PVC MATERIALS(AZEK)	Corner board frontier 5/4 x 4" x 4" x 10'	51.95	1	51.95
76	PVC MATERIALS(AZEK)	Corner board frontier 5/4 x 4" x 4" x 20'	103.25	1	103.25
77	PVC MATERIALS(AZEK)	Sheets - traditional 1/2" x 4' x 10'	130.52	1	130.52
78	PVC MATERIALS(AZEK)	Sheets - traditional 3/4" x 4' x 12'	233.12	1	233.12
79	PVC MATERIALS(AZEK)	Trim board sizes frontier 1" x 4" x 18'	26.00	1	26.00
80	PVC MATERIALS(AZEK)	Trim board sizes frontier 1" x 6" x 18'	40.58	1	40.58
81	PVC MATERIALS(AZEK)	Trim board sizes frontier 1" x 8" x 18'	53.45	1	53.45
82	PVC MATERIALS(AZEK)	Trim board sizes frontier 1" x 10" x 18'	69.58	1	69.58
83	PVC MATERIALS(AZEK)	Trim board sizes frontier 1" x 12" x 18'	83.10	1	83.10
85	PVC MATERIALS(AZEK)	Trim board sizes frontier 5/4" x 4" x 18'	34.06	1	34.06
86	PVC MATERIALS(AZEK)	Trim board sizes frontier 5/4" x 6" x 18'	53.45	1	53.45
87	PVC MATERIALS(AZEK)	Trim board sizes frontier 5/4" x 8" x 18'	70.45	1	70.45
88	PVC MATERIALS(AZEK)	Trim board sizes frontier 5/4" x 10" x 18'	90.14	1	90.14
90	PVC MATERIALS(AZEK)	Stainless Steel Screws 8 x 2 1/2 trim head white (qty 350)	63.75	1	63.75
91	ROOFING	15 lb. felt	18.13	1	18.13
92	ROOFING	Ice Water Shield Underlayment 66.8 2sq per roll	60.62	1	60.62
94	ROOFING	Wet or Dry Roof Cement - 5 gal. containers	30.58	1	30.58
95	ROOFING	Aluminum Roof Coating - 5 gal.cans	46.93	1	46.93
97	VINYL SOFFIT SIDING WHITE	Vinyl F-channel 12' x 6"	11.14	1	11.14
98	VINYL SOFFIT SIDING WHITE	Basket weave vinyl soffit perf t4	12.00	1	12.00
99	VINYL SOFFIT SIDING WHITE	J-channel - white 5/8"	5.29	1	5.29
100	VINYL SOFFIT SIDING WHITE	J-channel - white 1/2"	5.29	1	5.29
101	VINYL SOFFIT SIDING WHITE	White aluminum coil pvc 24" x 50'	85.25	1	85.25
102	VINYL SOFFIT SIDING WHITE	Nichols Aluminum Nails 1 1/4" White Trim Nails 1 lb	11.10	1	11.10
104	INYL WINDOW REPLACEMENTS (IDEA	White exterior, insulated glass with low e with half screen 22" x 30"	167.79	1	167.79
105	INYL WINDOW REPLACEMENTS (IDEA	White exterior, insulated glass with low e with half screen 24" x 38"	167.79	1	167.79
106	INYL WINDOW REPLACEMENTS (IDEA	White exterior, insulated glass with low e with half screen 36" x 36"	167.79	1	167.79
107	INYL WINDOW REPLACEMENTS (IDEA	White exterior, insulated glass with low e with half screen 24" x 48"	167.79	1	167.79
108	INYL WINDOW REPLACEMENTS (IDEA	White exterior, insulated glass with low e with half screen 36" x 48"	173.45	1	173.45
109	WINDOWS NEW CONSTRUCTION (AND	Double hung low e with screens 24" x 38" tw2032	246.32	1	246.32
110	WINDOWS NEW CONSTRUCTION (AND	Double hung low e with screens 36" x 48" tw30310	316.78	1	316.78
111	WINDOWS NEW CONSTRUCTION (AND	Double hung low e with screens 36" x 36" tw30210	274.81	1	274.81
112	WINDOWS NEW CONSTRUCTION (AND	Double hung low e with screens 24" x 48" tw20310	274.81	1	274.81

1	ADHESIVE	36- Titebond Construction ADH 2902	2.50	24	60.00
113	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	4 x 8 x ½	9.77	1	9.77
114	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	4 x 10 x ½	11.95	1	11.95
115	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	4 x 8 x 5/8	10.39	1	10.39
116	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	4 x 10 x 5/8	12.99	1	12.99
117	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	4 x 12 x 5/8	15.58	1	15.58
118	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	4 x 12 x ½	14.34	1	14.34
119	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	4 x 8 x ½ Moisture Resistant	12.26	1	12.26
120	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	4 x 8 x 5/8 Moisture Restrained	14.34	1	14.34
121	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	Spackling Compound- 5 gal pails	14.50	1	14.50
122	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	Perforated Spackling Tape / 250' rolls	1.99	1	1.99
123	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	1 ¼" x 1 ¼" x 10' Metal Corner Bead	1.49	1	1.49
124	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	½" x 10' J-Channel, Plastic	1.17	1	1.17
125	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	5/8" x 10' J-Channel, Plastic	1.17	1	1.17
126	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	Dry-wall Screws- coarse- No.2 Phillips size 1" 10m	57.62	1	57.62
127	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	Dry-wall Screws- coarse- No.2 Phillips size 1 1/4" 8m	49.32	1	49.32
128	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	Dry-wall Screws- coarse- No.2 Phillips size 1 5/8" 5m	38.80	1	38.80
129	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	Dry-wall Screws- coarse- No.2 Phillips size 2" 3.5m	35.32	1	35.32
130	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	Dry-wall Screws- coarse- No.2 Phillips size 2 1/2" 2.5m	39.62	1	39.62
131	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	Dry-wall Screws- coarse- No.2 Phillips size 3" 2m	38.93	1	38.93
132	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	Dry-wall Screws- fine- No.2 Phillips size 1" 10m	57.62	1	57.62
133	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	Dry-wall Screws- fine- No.2 Phillips size 1 1/4" 8m	49.32	1	49.32
134	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	Dry-wall Screws- fine- No.2 Phillips size 1 5/8" 5m	38.80	1	38.80
135	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	Dry-wall Screws- fine- No.2 Phillips size 2" 3.5m	35.32	1	35.32
136	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	Dry-wall Screws- fine- No.2 Phillips size 2 1/2" 2.5m	39.62	1	39.62
137	SHEETROCK- (EACH)	Dry-wall Screws- fine- No.2 Phillips size 3" 2m	38.93	1	38.93
138	STEEL STUD	2 x 4 x 8' 25 GA	2.79	1	2.79
139	STEEL STUD	2 x 4 x 10' 25 GA	3.38	1	3.38
140	STEEL STUD	2 x 4 x 12' 25 GA	4.05	1	4.05
141	STEEL STUD	2 x 4 x 10' Steel Sole/Top Plate 25 GA	4.03	1	4.03
143	STEEL STUD	2 x 4 x 8' - 20 GA	3.64	1	3.64
144	STEEL STUD	2 x 4 x 10' - 20 GA	4.55	1	4.55
145	STEEL STUD	2 x 4 x 12' - 20 GA	5.45	1	5.45
149	L SHELF BRACKETS (EACH)	12" x 9 1/2" w/Support Arm	3.60	1	3.60
150	L SHELF BRACKETS (EACH)	20" x 13" w/Support Arm & Closet Pole Holder	1.99	1	1.99
151	L SHELF BRACKETS (EACH)	16 x 20 L-Shelf Bracket w/Support Arm	5.18	1	5.18
152	THREADED STEEL RODS - / YARD	¼" x 36"	0.78	1	0.78
153	THREADED STEEL RODS - / YARD	3/8" x 36"	1.38	1	1.38
154	THREADED STEEL RODS - / YARD	½" x 36"	2.40	1	2.40



1	ADHESIVE	36- Titebond Construction ADH 2902	2.50	24	60.00
155	THREADED STEEL RODS - / YARD	5/16"	1.09	1	1.09
156	ROLL 6 MIL CLEAR PLASTIC	20' x 100'	69.10	1	69.10
157	ROLL 6 MIL CLEAR PLASTIC	8' x 100'	28.64	1	28.64
158	TAPE- (EACH)	1" x 60 Yds Masking	1.33	1	1.33
159	TAPE- (EACH)	2" x 60 Yds Masking	2.65	1	2.65
160	TAPE- (EACH)	2" Duct	3.00	1	3.00
161	TAPE- (EACH)	2" x 60 Yds Blue Painters Tape	7.60	1	7.60
162	NAILS COMMON - PER 5 LB BOX	6D	6.73	1	6.73
163	NAILS COMMON - PER 5 LB BOX	8D	6.73	1	6.73
164	NAILS COMMON - PER 5 LB BOX	10D	6.73	1	6.73
165	NAILS COMMON - PER 5 LB BOX	12D	6.73	1	6.73
166	NAILS COMMON - PER 5 LB BOX	12" Galvanized Spikes (50LB)	74.76	1	74.76
167	FINISHING NAILS - PER 5 LB BOX	3D	8.63	1	8.63
168	FINISHING NAILS - PER 5 LB BOX	4D	8.63	1	8.63
169	FINISHING NAILS - PER 5 LB BOX	6D	8.63	1	8.63
170	FINISHING NAILS - PER 5 LB BOX	8D	8.63	1	8.63
171	FINISHING NAILS - PER 5 LB BOX	10D	8.63	1	8.63
173	PENDEDED CEILING ACOUSTICAL TILE /	Armstrong (10 PCs/Cs) Square Edge - White (2 x 4 Box)	61.44	1	61.44
174	PENDEDED CEILING ACOUSTICAL TILE /	Armstrong (16 PCs/Cs) Square Edge - White (2 x 2 Box) No. 934	63.34	1	63.44
176	PENDEDED CEILING ACOUSTICAL TILE /	Armstrong 2' T-Bar White (Simplicity), 60 Pcs/Box	81.00	1	81.00
177	PENDEDED CEILING ACOUSTICAL TILE /	Armstrong 4' T-Bar White (Simplicity), 60 Pcs/Box	161.40	1	161.40
178	PENDEDED CEILING ACOUSTICAL TILE /	Armstrong 12' Heavy Duty 5-Bar White, Simplicity 25 Pcs/Box	218.65	1	218.65
179	PENDEDED CEILING ACOUSTICAL TILE /	Armstrong 10' Wall Angle White, Simplicity, 40 PCs / Box	233.60	1	233.60
180	PENDEDED CEILING ACOUSTICAL TILE /	Armstrong USG-DX 12' Main Tee, White (20 PER CTN)	174.60	1	174.60
181	PENDEDED CEILING ACOUSTICAL TILE /	Armstrong USG-DX 2' Cross Tee, White (60 PER CTN)	88.80	1	88.80
182	PENDEDED CEILING ACOUSTICAL TILE /	Armstrong USG-DX 4' Cross Tee, White (60 PER CTN)	174.60	1	174.60
183	PENDEDED CEILING ACOUSTICAL TILE /	Armstrong USG-M-7 12' Wall Angle, White	5.84	1	5.84
187	FINISHES	Minwax Brand Oil Stain (Asst'd Colors) - / Qt	8.13	1	8.13
188	FINISHES	Minwax Brand Oil Gloss Polyurethane - / Qt	11.26	1	11.26
189	FINISHES	Minwax Brand Oil Satin Polyurethane - / Qt	11.26	1	11.26
190	FINISHES	Clear Wood Preservative - / Gal.	13.28	1	13.28
191	FINISHES	Paint Thinner - / Gal.	8.22	1	8.22
192	FINISHES	Denatured Alcohol - / Gal.	5.80	1	5.80
193	FINISHES	Linseed Oil - / Gal.	18.28	1	18.28
194	FINISHES	Paint Remover - / Ga.	14.63	1	14.63
195	FINISHES	Elmer's Brand Carpenter's Wood Filler - / Pint	3.44	1	3.44
196	FINISHES	Lacquer Thinner - / Gal.	9.52	1	9.52
197	SHELF STANDARDS & ARMS- (EACH)	3' Shelf Standards Alum Finish	1.93	1	1.93

1	ADHESIVE	36- Titebond Construction ADH 2902	2.50	24	60.00
198	SHELF STANDARDS & ARMS- (EACH)	4' Shelf Standards Alum Finish	2.60	1	2.60
199	SHELF STANDARDS & ARMS- (EACH)	6' Shelf Standards Alum Finish	3.64	1	3.64
200	SHELF STANDARDS & ARMS- (EACH)	10" Shelf Arms Alum Finish	1.17	1	1.17
201	SHELF STANDARDS & ARMS- (EACH)	12" Shelf Arms Alum Finish	1.30	1	1.30
202	DOUBLE HEAD NAILS	8P / Lb	1.80	1	1.80
203	DOUBLE HEAD NAILS	8P / 50 Lbs	54.56	1	54.56
204	DOUBLE HEAD NAILS	10P / Lb	1.80	1	1.80
205	DOUBLE HEAD NAILS	10P / 50 Lbs	53.32	1	53.32
206	DOUBLE HEAD NAILS	16P / Lb	1.80	1	1.80
207	DOUBLE HEAD NAILS	16P / 50 Lbs	53.32	1	53.32
209	COMMON NAILS	60P / 50 lbs	50.93	1	50.93
211	COMMON NAILS	60P Galvanized / 50 Lb	78.93	1	78.93
212	COMMON NAILS		1.74	1	1.74
213	COMMON NAILS	8P / 50 Lb	47.19	1	47.19
214	COMMON NAILS	10P / Lb	1.74	1	1.74
215	COMMON NAILS	10P / 50 Lb (PER BOX)	47.19	1	47.19
216	COMMON NAILS	16P / Lb	1.74	1	1.74
217	COMMON NAILS	16P / 50 Lb	47.19	1	47.19
218	COMMON NAILS	20P / Lb	1.74	1	1.74
219	COMMON NAILS	20P / 50 Lb	48.00	1	48.00
221	BOX NAILS	4P / 50 Lb	56.00	1	56.00
223	BRIDGE DIV.	6P / 50 Lb	56.00	1	56.00
225	BRIDGE DIV.	7P / 50 Lb	56.00	1	56.00
238	NAILS	Paslode 5-Packs Red Fuel Cell IMP(2-Packs per) #277	13.10	1	13.10
240	NAILS	Paslode 5-Packs Trim Fuel Cell IMP(2-Packs per)	11.86	1	11.86
241	NAILS	Paslode Finish Nails- 16 gauge angled 1 1/4"	12.56	1	12.56
242	NAILS	Paslode Finish Nails- 16 gauge angled 1 1/2"	14.90	1	14.90
243	NAILS	Paslode Finish Nails- 16 gauge angled 2"	17.16	1	17.16
244	NAILS	Paslode Finish Nails- 16 gauge angled 2 1/2"	18.72	1	18.72
246	NAILS	Paslode Finish Nails- 16 gauge straight 1 1/4"	6.78	1	6.78
247	NAILS	Paslode Finish Nails- 16 gauge straight 1 1/2"	7.95	1	7.95
248	NAILS	Paslode Finish Nails- 16 gauge straight 2"	10.56	1	10.56
249	NAILS	Paslode Finish Nails- 16 gauge straight 2 1/2"	13.13	1	13.13
251	NAILS	Paslode Nails- 2 3/8" x 113- 8D common	83.18	1	83.18
252	NAILS	Paslode Nails- 2 3/8" x 113- 10D common	45.76	1	45.76
253	NAILS	Ramset Concrete Nails- Box of 100- 1 1/2"	3.82	1	3.82
254	NAILS	Ramset Concrete Nails- Box of 100- 2"	4.88	1	4.88
255	NAILS	Ramset Concrete Nails- Box of 100- 2 1/2"	5.30	1	5.30

1	<b>ADHESIVE</b>	36- Titebond Construction ADH 2902	2.50	24	60.00
256	<b>NAILS</b>	Ramset Concrete Nails- Box of 100- 3"	6.27	1	6.27
257	<b>NAILS</b>	Ramset Loads/Charges/Cargas- .27 cal.- 100 qty.- strips- red	6.38	1	6.38
258	<b>NAILS</b>	Ramset Loads/Charges/Cargas- .27 cal.- 100 qty.- strips- green	6.38	1	6.38
259	<b>NAILS</b>	Ramset Loads/Charges/Cargas- .27 cal.- 100 qty.- strips- yellow	6.38	1	6.38
260	<b>ASPHALT IMPREGNATED</b>	4" x 10' x ½"	2.68	1	2.68
261	<b>ASPHALT IMPREGNATED</b>	6" x 10' x ½"	4.03	1	4.03
262	<b>CONCRETE NAILS</b>	1" / Lb fluted	2.20	1	2.20
263	<b>CONCRETE NAILS</b>	1" / 50 Lb (PER BOX)	73.32	1	73.32
264	<b>CONCRETE NAILS</b>	2" / Lb	2.20	1	2.20
265	<b>CONCRETE NAILS</b>	2" / 50 Lb (PER BOX)	73.32	1	73.32
266	<b>CONCRETE NAILS</b>	3" / Lb	2.20	1	2.20
267	<b>CONCRETE NAILS</b>	3" / 50 Lb (PER BOX)	73.32	1	73.32
270	<b>CONCRETE NAILS</b>	PVC Pipe 4" - / Foot	1.89	1	1.89
272	<b>CONCRETE NAILS</b>	Plastic 20' x 100' x 6 Mil	69.10	1	69.10
273	<b>CONCRETE NAILS</b>	Plastic 10' x 100' x 6 Mil	34.55	1	34.55
274	<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>	5 (cases) - General Purpose Blade 7 ¼" 5 per pack 25 pcs	122.00	1	122.00
275	<b>MASONRY: CULTURED STONE MATERIAL</b>	2 (qty) - Mortar Type "N" Bags (50 Cube) (80 LBS. PREPARED) per t	5.75	1	5.75

1	ADHESIVE	36- Titebond Construction ADH 2902	2.50	24	60.00
---	----------	------------------------------------	------	----	-------

---

**LUMBER BENCHMARK PRICING  
RANDOM LENGTHS WEEKLY PRICING**

Bidders shall provide an upcharge to the pricing stated in the Random Lengths Weekly Report for all lumber products. The Random Lengths Weekly Report provides prices for more than 1,600 items of softwood lumber, panels, and other wood products.

**PAYMENT**

When invoicing the County for lumber, the awarded Vendor shall attach a copy of the Random Lengths weekly pricing to their invoice and reflect the upcharge on the invoice.

PROPOSAL RESULTS
CC2013-01 CHILD SAFETY PROGRAM FRO MERCER COUNTY PROSCEUTOR
MARCH 28, 2013
NO RESPONDENTS